SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5070/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2023 in CRP No. 308/2022 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/S SRI LAKSHMI BALAJI ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGEETHIS RESTAURANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of impugned judgment dated 06.09.2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)