ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5070/2024

M/S SRI LAKSHMI BALAJI ENTERPRISES & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGEETHIS RESTAURANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to Respondent No. 1.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 2, there is no appearance on his behalf.

List again on 21.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG