SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5070/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2023 in CRP No. 308/2022 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

M/S. SRI LAKSHMI BALAJI ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANGEETHIS RESTAURANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100502/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv. Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv. Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv. Mrs. V. Sravanthi, Adv. Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 23.07.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR